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Staff INSET Tues 08-Jan    

Start of Term Wed 09-Jan 0840

Mock Exams Everyday 09-Jan 17-Jan 0900 1600

Rugby v St Anselm's/Hall Road 1stXV 2ndXV - Y7-10 Sat 12-Jan 1000

Hockey v St Anselm's/ Northern Club - Y9-10 Sat 12-Jan 0900 1200

Hockey v St Anselm's/ Northern Club - 1st & 2nd XI Y11-13 Wed 16-Jan 1400 1700

Hockey v Birkenhead School - Y9 Thurs 17-Jan 1600 1800

Rugby v Lancaster Gr/Hall Road - 1stXV 2ndXV  - Y7-11 Sat 19-Jan 1000

Hockey v Newcastle-U-Lyme / Northern Club - Y8&10 Sat 19-Jan 0900 1115

Bolton Pengangular Swimming Tournament Tues 22-Jan 1440

Cross Country Sefton Schools Competition - Hall Road - Y7-9 Wed 23-Jan 0940 1240

Hockey v Newcastle-U-Lyme / Northern Club - Y11-13 Wed 23-Jan 1400 1700

Rugby v St Edwards/Hall Road - 1st XV 2nd XV - Y7-11 Sat 26-Jan 1000

Hockey v Calday Grange / Northern Club - Y8-9 Sat 26-Jan 0900 1300

Hockey v Calday Grange - Y10-11 Sat 26-Jan 0900 1300

CCF Rifle Shooting - Altcar - Y10 Sun 27-Jan   

Entrance Exam Mon 28-Jan  0900 1500

U6 Parents' Evening (Mock feedback) Tues 29-Jan 1645 1930

Swimming - Bolton - Mixed Relay Comp - Y8-13 Wed 30-Jan

U6 Networking Breqakfast - MTGS Thurs 31-Jan 0815 1030

Army Cadets Altcar Sun 03-Feb   

Y11 Parents' Evening (Mock feedback) Tues 05-Feb 1645 1930

Joint Pathways to Law - Y12 Wed 06-Feb 1330 1630

L6 Parents' Evening (UCAS) Thurs 07-Feb 1700 1600



UHMT Intermediate Maths Challenge Thurs 07-Feb

MTOBA Dinner Sat 09-Feb   

Football v Manchester Grammar - Y7-10 Sat 09-Feb

Hockey v Rossall - Y8&10 Sat 09-Feb 0745 1300

Y10 Parents' Evening Tues 12-Feb 1645 1930

Chester Univ Stem Day - Chester Univ - Y9 Wed 13-Feb  0800 1600

Football v Bolton School Wed 13-Feb 1400

Joint Classics Trip - Greece - Y10-13 Fri - Wed 15-Feb 20-Feb

February Half Term begins Fri 15-Feb  1155  

Return after February Half Term Mon 25-Feb  0840

Football v AKS - Y7-10 Sat 23-Feb

Y9 Parents' Evening Tues 26-Feb 1645 1930

Hockey v King's Chester - Y11-13 Wed 27-Feb 1400 1800

Ace Your Exams - Elevate Seminar - Y13 Fri 01-Mar 0845 0950

Youth Club PGL - Shropshire Fri 01-Mar 03-Mar

Football  v Liverpool College - Hall Road - Y7-9 Sat 02-Mar

Football v The Grange Wirral - Y8-9 Sat 02-Mar

Rugby v AKS Lytham St Anne's- 7s - Y8 Mon 04-Mar 0900 1600

Sefton Cross Country League - Stanley High Sch - Y7-9 Wed 06-Mar 1240 1600

Rugby v Birkenhead School -7s - Y11-13 Wed 06-Mar 1230

Football v King's Chester - Hall Road Wed 06-Mar 1400 1600

Rugby v AKS Lytham St Anne's - 7s - U15 Thurs 07-Mar 0900 1600

World Book Day Thurs 07-Mar  0915 1600

Rugby v Rydal Penrhos Conwy 7s - U16  Sat 09-Mar 1000

Rugby v Birkenhead Sch - U13 Mon 11-Mar 1230

Y8 Parents' Evening Tues 12-Mar 1645 1930

Swimming - Manchester Grammar - Sutton Competition (Y10-13) Tues 12-Mar   

Rugby v Wirral Grammar - 7s - Y9 Tues 12-Mar 1230  

Rugby v Wirral Grammar - 7s - Y7 Fri 15-Mar 1230  

Rugby Dinner Sat 16-Mar 1800 1230



Rugby 7s -  MTBS - U16 Sat 16-Mar 1200

Football v QEGS Blackburn - Y7-10 Sat 16-Mar

Swimming - Bolton - Y7-10 Tues 19-Mar 1440

Geography Field Trip - Wirral -Y12 Wed 20-Mar 0845 1600

Rugby7s  - Clitheroe  -Y11-13 Wed 20-Mar 0900 1600

Rugby 7s - Kirkham - Y9 Thursday 21-Mar  1100

CCF Fieldcraft Training Sun 24-Mar   

Crosby Super Reads w/c 25-Mar   

GCSE Geog Field Trip - North Wales - Y11 Wed 27-Mar 0900 1545

End of Spring Term Fri 29-Mar  1535

Start of Summer Term Tues 16-Apr 0840

Good Friday - Bank Holiday Fri     19-Apr   

Easter Monday - Bank Holiday Mon 22-Apr   


